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३ෝҬܰϷ่ᆉ܌Ԗज़ϦљϷ३ෝᖄӝҬܰ܌Ԗज़ϦљჹҁϦ֋ϐϣ৒ཷόॄೢǴჹྗځዴ
܈ҺՖ೽ϩϣ৒Զౢғ܈ҢǴཷό൩ӢҁϦ֋ӄ೽߄ҺՖᖂܴǴ٠ܴዴ߄ҭόว܄᏾ֹ܈܄
Ӣॸᒘ၀฻ϣ৒ԶЇठϐҺՖཞѨ܍ᏼҺՖೢҺǶ 
 

 

SOUTH CHINA FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 
 ᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄ

Ȑܭ३ෝຏнԋҥϐԖज़Ϧљȑ 
ȐȐȐȐިҽжဦިҽжဦިҽжဦިҽжဦ: 00619ȑȑȑȑ 

 
Β႟΋Β႟΋Β႟΋Β႟΋ΐΐΐΐԃϤДԃϤДԃϤДԃϤДΜΜΜΜΖΖΖΖВВВВᖐՉϐިܿຼԃε཮ᖐՉϐިܿຼԃε཮ᖐՉϐިܿຼԃε཮ᖐՉϐިܿຼԃε཮    

    ่݀،߄౻׫่݀،߄౻׫่݀،߄౻׫่݀،߄౻׫
    
 Β႟΋ΐԃܭթǴҁϦљ࠹ᑼ௓ިԖज़ϦљȐȨҁϦљҁϦљҁϦљҁϦљȩȑϐဠ٣཮ȐȨဠ٣཮ဠ٣཮ဠ٣཮ဠ٣཮ȩȑߎ๮ࠄ
ϤДΜΖВᖐՉϐިܿຼԃε཮ȐȨިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮ȩȑ΢܌ԖၩӈܭВයࣁΒ႟΋ΐԃѤД 
ΒΜϤВިܿຼԃε཮೯֋ȐȨިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮ިܿຼԃε཮೯֋೯֋೯֋೯֋ȩȑϣϐගև،᝼ਢȐȨගև،᝼ਢගև،᝼ਢගև،᝼ਢගև،᝼ਢȩȑ֡а
ද೯،᝼ਢǶԖࣁԖΓȐȨިܿިܿިܿިܿȩȑ҅Ԅ೯ၸ࡭ޑБԄᕇҁϦљද೯ިҽȐȨިҽިҽިҽިҽȩȑ،߄౻׫
ᜢϐ߄౻׫،่݀ӵΠǺ 
 

ද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢ 

ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄، 
ިҽኧҞިҽኧҞިҽኧҞިҽኧҞ 

(ऊऊऊऊ՞՞՞՞ჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽ 
ᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩК) 

ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄، 
ިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧ 

ᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋ ϸჹϸჹϸჹϸჹ 
1. ࣪ំϷ௦યᄒԿΒ႟΋ΖԃΜΒДΟΜ΋В

Зԃࡋϐ࿶ቩਡ଄୍ൔ߄ೱӕဠ٣ൔ֋ᆶ   
ᐱҥਡኧৣൔ֋Ƕ 

98,165,290 

(84.2544%) 

18,345,329 

(15.7456%) 

116,510,619 

2(A). ख़ᒧֆᗶғӃғࣁဠ٣Ƕ 98,133,276 

(84.2269%) 

 

18,377,343 

(15.7731%) 

116,510,619 

2(B). ख़ᒧ Hon. Raymond Arthur William Sears, Q.C.
 ဠ٣Ƕࣁ

98,133,276 

(84.2269%) 

 

18,377,343 

(15.7731%) 

116,510,619 

2(C). ௤៾ဠ٣཮ᙶۓဠ٣ၿߎǶ 98,165,290 

(84.2544%) 

 

18,345,329 

(15.7456%) 

116,510,619 

3. ख़ཥہငӼ҉཮ीৣࣁ܌٣୍ਡኧৣϷ௤៾

ဠ٣཮ᙶځۓၿߎǶ 
98,165,290 

(84.2544%) 

 

18,345,329 

(15.7456%) 

116,510,619 
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ද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢද೯،᝼ਢ 

ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄، 
ިҽኧҞިҽኧҞިҽኧҞިҽኧҞ 

(ऊ՞ऊ՞ऊ՞ऊ՞ჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽჴሞ߄،ިҽ 
ᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩКᕴኧޑԭϩК) 

ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄،ჴሞ߄، 
ިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧިҽᕴኧ 

ᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋᜅԋ ϸჹϸჹϸჹϸჹ 
4(A). ௤ϒဠ٣΋૓܄௤៾аวՉཥިҽǶ 97,633,276 

(83.7977%) 

18,877,343 

(16.2023%) 

116,510,619 

4(B). ௤ϒဠ٣΋૓܄௤៾ᖼӣިҽǶ 97,665,290 

(83.8252%) 

18,845,329 

(16.1748%) 

116,510,619 

4(C). ௤ϒဠ٣วՉިҽϐ΋૓܄௤៾ᘉεԿхࡴ

ᖼӣިҽϐኧҞǶ 
97,633,276 

(83.7977%) 

18,877,343 

(16.2023%) 

116,510,619 

 
 ຏǺߕ
 
1. ިܿԖ៾рৢިܿຼԃε཮٠൩ගև،᝼ਢިޑ،߄ҽᕴኧǺ301,277,070Ƕ 
 
2. ިܿԖ៾рৢިܿຼԃε཮ՠਥᏵȠ३ෝᖄӝҬܰ܌Ԗज़Ϧљ᛾چ΢ѱೕ߾ȡ 

ȐȨ΢ѱೕ߾΢ѱೕ߾΢ѱೕ߾΢ѱೕ߾ȩȑಃ 13.40 చ܌ၩ໪ܫక߄،ᜅԋගև،᝼ਢިޑҽᕴኧǺคǶ 
 
3. ΢ѱೕ߾ೕۓ໪ܫక߄،៾ިޑҽᕴኧǺคǶ 
 
4. ҁϦљϐިҽၸЊฦ૶ೀᖄӝ᛾چฦ૶Ԗज़Ϧљຼܿިܭԃε཮ᏼҺ߄౻׫،ϐ 

ᅱჸ঩Ƕ 
 

5. ಃ 4(A)Կ 4(C)໨ගև،᝼ਢϐӄЎၩຼܿިܭԃε཮೯֋ϣǶ 
 
 
 ڮဠ٣཮܍ 

South China Financial Holdings Limited 
 ᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄᑼ௓ިԖज़Ϧљߎ๮ࠄ

୺Չဠ٣ 
ֆԓफֆԓफֆԓफֆԓफ 

 
३ෝǴΒ႟΋ΐԃϤДΜΖВ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

     ୺Չဠ٣ǺֆᗶғӃғǵ஭ᖻেζγϷֆԓफζγǹϷ(1)ࣁҁϦ֋ВයǴҁϦљϐဠ٣ܭ
(2)ᐱҥߚ୺Չဠ٣ǺHon. Raymond Arthur William Sears, Q.C.ǵᖴ໳λᐪζγϷဠ෹ክӃғǶ 


